
Cornell (0-1) -vs- FGCU (7-5)
2/25/2022 at Leesburg, Fla. (Sleepy Hollow)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: HULME, A (5-2)
Loss: Burd, Mia (0-1)
Save: OAKES, R (2)
HBP: Burd, Mia
PB: None
 
Start: 4 p.m.   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 87   Weather: 86, Partly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
FGCU 3 0 0 0 0 0 X 3 5 0

Cornell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kerce, Allison 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Levitt, Maicie ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Travieso, Lilly 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Antich, Emma rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
McKinney, Emily dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Zorrilla, Marisa cf 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Rooney, Olivia 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Wagner, Avery lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
    Crist, Hanna ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macari, Celia c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Burd, Mia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 2 0 5 5 7

FGCU 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
VIANCOS, A cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WICKER, M ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BATTERTON, M lf 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
DAVIS, C rf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    GAINER, A pr/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETERSON, N c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    LESKI, S ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVENPORT, R ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
HERNANDEZ, H 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
HUBER, K 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
FILLA, T 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    ESTROFF, E ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
OAKES, R p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    THOMAS, A ph/dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
HULME, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HAYES, A rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 5 3 2 1 5

2B: DAVIS, C (1); DAVENPORT, R (1)
3B: DAVIS, C (1)
HBP: BATTERTON, M (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burd, Mia (L, 0-1) 6.0 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 23 26 8 9 –
Totals 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 23 26 8 9

FGCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HULME, A (W, 5-2) 4.0 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 14 17 6 1 –
OAKES, R (S, 2) 3.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 11 7 2 –
Totals 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 23 28 13 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR FGC
Kerce struck out swinging. 0 0
Levitt flied out to cf. 0 0
Travieso flied out to lf. 0 0

FGCU - Bottom of 1st COR FGC
VIANCOS, A grounded out to 2b. 0 0
BATTERTON, M hit by pitch. 0 0
DAVIS, C doubled to left center, RBI; BATTERTON, M scored. 0 1
PETERSON, N popped up to 1b. 0 1
DAVENPORT, R doubled to right center, RBI; DAVIS, C scored. 0 2
HERNANDEZ, H singled to center field, RBI; DAVENPORT, R scored. 0 3
HUBER, K walked; HERNANDEZ, H advanced to second. 0 3
FILLA, T singled to second base; HUBER, K advanced to second; HERNANDEZ, H advanced to third. 0 3
THOMAS, A pinch hit for OAKES, R. 0 3
THOMAS, A grounded out to p. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR FGC
Antich struck out swinging. 0 3
McKinney singled up the middle. 0 3
Zorrilla walked; McKinney advanced to second. 0 3
Rooney fouled out to c. 0 3
Wagner struck out swinging. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 2nd COR FGC
VIANCOS, A grounded out to p. 0 3
BATTERTON, M popped up to ss. 0 3
DAVIS, C walked. 0 3
PETERSON, N grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR FGC
Macari walked. 0 3
Kerce popped up to 2b. 0 3
Levitt reached on a fielder's choice to third base; Macari out at first 3b to 1b. 0 3
Travieso popped up to 2b. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 3rd COR FGC
DAVENPORT, R flied out to cf. 0 3
HERNANDEZ, H grounded out to 2b. 0 3
HUBER, K flied out to rf. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 4th COR FGC
Antich struck out swinging. 0 3
McKinney flied out to cf. 0 3
Zorrilla walked. 0 3
Rooney singled to left field; Zorrilla advanced to second. 0 3
Wagner struck out swinging. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 4th COR FGC
FILLA, T grounded out to 2b. 0 3



THOMAS, A to dh. 0 3
THOMAS, A lined out to 2b. 0 3
WICKER, M pinch hit for VIANCOS, A. 0 3
WICKER, M struck out swinging. 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR FGC
VIANCOS, A to cf for WICKER, M. 0 3
OAKES, R to p for HULME, A. 0 3
Macari popped up to ss. 0 3
Kerce flied out to lf. 0 3
Levitt walked. 0 3
Travieso reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Levitt out at second ss unassisted. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 5th COR FGC
BATTERTON, M flied out to rf. 0 3
DAVIS, C tripled to right field. 0 3
LESKI, S pinch hit for PETERSON, N. 0 3
GAINER, A pinch ran for DAVIS, C. 0 3
LESKI, S reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; GAINER, A out at home p to c. 0 3
DAVENPORT, R grounded out to 3b. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 6th COR FGC
GAINER, A to rf. 0 3
PETERSON, N to c for LESKI, S. 0 3
Antich flied out to rf. 0 3
McKinney walked. 0 3
Zorrilla reached on a fielder's choice to third base; McKinney out at first 3b to 1b. 0 3
Rooney fouled out to rf. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 6th COR FGC
HERNANDEZ, H fouled out to c. 0 3
HUBER, K grounded out to ss. 0 3
ESTROFF, E pinch hit for FILLA, T. 0 3
ESTROFF, E flied out to lf. 0 3

Cornell - Top of 7th COR FGC
GAINER, A to 3b. 0 3
ESTROFF, E to dh. 0 3
OAKES, R to p for THOMAS, A. 0 3
HAYES, A to rf for OAKES, R. 0 3
Crist pinch hit for Wagner. 0 3
Crist popped up to 2b. 0 3
Macari lined out to rf. 0 3
Kerce popped up to rf. 0 3

FGCU - Bottom of 7th COR FGC


